monthly usage of the prior occupant of the site at which the applicant is seeking to 
establish service from PWC. If residential usage data is unavailable or outdated, as 

determined by PWC in its discretion, the deposit for electricity will be computed based 
upon two (2) times the monthly estimate of one thousand two hundred (1,200) kWh at the 
applicable rates and charges and for water consumption and sanitary sewer service at two 
(2) times the currently applicable estimated average monthly household water 
consumption and wastewater usage at the applicable rates and charges in effect at the

[...]

Service Conversions  At the request of the Customer and where applicable, PWC will 
replace an existing overhead residential electric service with an underground service. The 
Customer will be required to pay the following: 

(1) An overhead service conversion charge of one thousand three hundred and 

forty-five dollars ($1,345) plus excess construction costs, where applicable. 
Excess construction costs shall be computed as sixteen dollars and ten cents 
($16.10) per linear foot of underground conductor in excess of one hundred 
(100) feet and/or sixteen dollars and ten cents ($16.10) per linear foot for

[...]

PWC shall not be responsible or liable for any such 
issues or resulting damages that occur on the Customer’s side of the POD. 

H. Consumptive Water Loss Credit  A Consumptive Water Loss Credit is available for a 
Customer who has monthly water consumption that exceeds two hundred fifty thousand 
(250,000) gallons three (3) or more times during any consecutive twelve (12) month 
billing period. The applicable Consumptive Water Loss Credit allows the Customer to 
potentially reduce the sewer service costs by consenting to sewer billing being based on

[...]

For service rendered for individual residential use, the voltage variations shall not exceed 

five percent (5%) above or below the standard base voltage (as indicated in the chart above). 
For example, based on one hundred twenty (120) volts, the voltage supplied will range 
between one hundred fourteen (114) and one hundred twenty-six (126) at the meter base. 

2. For other service classifications, the voltage variations shall not exceed ten percent (10%) 
above or below the standard base voltage (as indicated in the chart above). 

3. Customers receiving primary and/or sub-transmission service are subject to additional